
Kpist SM 2025 Ställning Lördag 2025-08-30

BLEKINGE SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Christer Jansson KA2 Skf 75

2 Madelene Karlsson KA2 Skf 55

GOTLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skg 65

2 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg 65

3 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skg 4

4 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skg 65

5 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg 65

6 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skg 75

7 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skg 75

8 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg 65

GÄVLEBORGS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Erik Westling Bollnäs Skg 3

2 Lars Hagman Söderhamn Skg 4

3 Clas Olsson Söderhamn Skg 4

HALLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F14 Skf E

2 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen Skf E

3 Sven-Arne Andersson Löftadalen Skf 65

4 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge Skf E

5 Henrik Andersson Skällinge Skf E

NORRBOTTENS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf 65

2 Alf Grankvist Ale Skf 65



SKÅNES SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Måns Svensson Göinge Skg 3

2 Magnus Svensson Göinge Skg 4

3 Max Svensson Göinge Skg 3

4 Patrik Svensson Göinge Skg 4

5 Anton Josterud Göinge Skg 4

6 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm Sk 65

7 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm Sk 65

8 Lars Lennartsson Löderup Sk 75

9 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderup Sk 75

10 Hans Lennartsson Löderup Sk 75

11 Sven Ola Jönsson Löderup Sk 3

12 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skf 65

13 Mats Johansson Revinge Skf 55

14 Roland Resman Revinge Skf 75

15 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv Skf 75

16 Olle Nilsson Svalöv Skf 75

17 Jonas Roslund Svalöv Skf 3

18 Jimmy Remnold Svalöv Skf 3

19 Göran Andersson Svalöv Skf E

20 Bengt G Nilsson Svalöv Skf 75

21 Jan Wijkander Vinslöv Skf 65

22 Anders Olandersson Vittsjö Skf 3

23 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skf 4

SMÅLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Mikael Nilsson Bankeryd Skf 4

2 Andreas Larsson Bankeryd Skf 3

3 Nils Hjort Bankeryd Skf 3

4 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skg 65

STOCKHOLMS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Ulf Nilsson Rosersberg Skf 3

2 Michaela Hägbom Stockholmspolisen… 3

3 Per-Olof Tingström Stockholmspolisen… 3

4 Mathias Lind Stockholmspolisen… 3

5 Claes Richárd Turinge Skg 3

6 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skg E



SÖDERMANLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund Skg 3

2 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund Skg 3

3 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund Skg 4

VÄSTSVENSKA SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUNDET

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Olle Eriksson Forshälla-Herresta… 55

2 Vincent Karlsson Kville Skf 3

3 Mats Darholm Kville Skf 65

4 Hans Andersson Kville Skf 3

5 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skf 4

6 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Ssk 55

7 Börje Andersson Orust Östra Ssk 65

8 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte Skf 55

9 Morgan Gustafsson Örgryte Skf 4

VÄRMLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Tik Knoblauch I2 Skf 55

2 Lars-Ove Hed I2 Skf 75

3 Johan Strömdahl I2 Skf 3

4 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf 65

5 Conny Torp Säffle Skf 55

6 Håkan Johansson Säffle Skf E

ÖSTERGÖTLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Per Andersson Gullberg Skf E

2 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg Skf 75

3 Göran Palm Kvarsebo Skg 4

4 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköping Skg 65

5 Leif Cedving Norrköping Skg 75

6 Sören Andersson Norrköping Skg 65



Kpist SM 2025 Liggande Söndag 2025-08-31

BLEKINGE SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Christer Jansson KA2 Skf 75

2 Madelene Karlsson KA2 Skf 55

GOTLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skg 65

2 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg 65

3 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg 65

4 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skg 75

5 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skg 75

6 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg 65

7 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skg 65

8 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skg 4

GÄVLEBORGS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Erik Westling Bollnäs Skg 3

2 Clas Olsson Söderhamn Skg 4

3 Lars Hagman Söderhamn Skg 4

HALLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F14 Skf E

2 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen Skf E

3 Sven-Arne Andersson Löftadalen Skf 65

4 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge Skf E

5 Henrik Andersson Skällinge Skf E

NORRBOTTENS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf 65

2 Alf Grankvist Ale Skf 65



SKÅNES SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Måns Svensson Göinge Skg 3

2 Anton Josterud Göinge Skg 4

3 Patrik Svensson Göinge Skg 4

4 Max Svensson Göinge Skg 3

5 Magnus Svensson Göinge Skg 4

6 Stefan Svelenius Helsingborg Ss 3

7 Hans Öjes Helsingborg Ss 3

8 Jan Zetterström Helsingborg Ss 1

9 Per Mårs Helsingborg Ss 3

10 Roland Ståhl Helsingborg Ss 1

11 Stefan Jörgensson Helsingborg Ss 3

12 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm Sk 65

13 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm Sk 65

14 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm Sk 75

15 Lars Lennartsson Löderup Sk 75

16 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderup Sk 75

17 Hans Lennartsson Löderup Sk 75

18 Sven Ola Jönsson Löderup Sk 3

19 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skf 65

20 Roland Resman Revinge Skf 75

21 Mats Johansson Revinge Skf 55

22 Bengt-Göran Olsson Revinge Skf 55

23 Jonas Roslund Svalöv Skf 3

24 Jimmy Remnold Svalöv Skf 3

25 Bengt G Nilsson Svalöv Skf 75

26 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv Skf 75

27 Kjell Falk Svalöv Skf 75

28 Joakim Thylén Svalöv Skf 1

29 Olle Nilsson Svalöv Skf 75

30 Göran Andersson Svalöv Skf E

31 Per Möllerström Vinslöv Skf 65

32 Jan Wijkander Vinslöv Skf 65

33 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skf 4

34 Anders Olandersson Vittsjö Skf 3

SMÅLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Andreas Gidlund Bankeryd Skf 3

2 Andreas Larsson Bankeryd Skf 3

3 Nils Hjort Bankeryd Skf 3

4 Mikael Nilsson Bankeryd Skf 4

5 Peter Troedsson Bankeryd Skf 3

6 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skg 65



STOCKHOLMS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Ulf Nilsson Rosersberg Skf 3

2 Per-Olof Tingström Stockholmspolisen… 1

3 Mathias Lind Stockholmspolisen… 3

4 Michaela Hägbom Stockholmspolisen… 2

5 Claes Richárd Turinge Skg 3

6 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skg E

SÖDERMANLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund Skg 3

2 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund Skg 4

3 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösund Skg 3

UPPLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Henrik Fredh Tierp-Tolfta Skf 4

2 Thanh Sundqvist Tierp-Tolfta Skf 2

3 Robin Granström Tierp-Tolfta Skf E

4 Sarah Johansson Tierp-Tolfta Skf 3

VÄSTSVENSKA SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUNDET

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Olle Eriksson Forshälla-Herresta… 55

2 Vincent Karlsson Kville Skf 3

3 Hans Andersson Kville Skf 3

4 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skf 4

5 Mats Darholm Kville Skf 65

6 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Ssk 55

7 Börje Andersson Orust Östra Ssk 65

8 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte Skf 55

9 Morgan Gustafsson Örgryte Skf 4



VÄRMLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Tim Knoblauch I2 Skf 55

2 Lars-Ove Hed I2 Skf 75

3 Johan Strömdahl I2 Skf 3

4 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf 65

5 Håkan Johansson Säffle Skf E

6 Conny Torp Säffle Skf 55

ÖSTERGÖTLANDS SKYTTESPORTFÖRBUND

NAMN FÖRENING KLASS

1 Emil Davidsson Gullberg Skf 1

2 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg Skf 75

3 Per Andersson Gullberg Skf E

4 Göran Palm Kvarsebo Skg 4

5 Leif Cedving Norrköping Skg 75

6 Sören Andersson Norrköping Skg 65

7 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköping Skg 65
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